

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10562/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2024  
in CRR(F) No. 868/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh]

MANISH BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilpreet Singh Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
petitioner will deposit a sum of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees  
Three Lakhs Only) within a period of four weeks from  
today.

Hence, list the matter on 25.04.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)