

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10562/2025
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12-09-2024
IN CRR(F) NO. 868/2022 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]

MANISH BHUTANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RENU

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 65005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Sakhija, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dilpreet Singh Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajatdeep Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that a
sum of Rupees three lakhs has been deposited by the
petitioner before this Court.

In view of the said submission, we permit the
respondent-wife to withdraw the said amount.

The petitioner shall continue to pay the maintenance

amount that he has been paying every month regularly pending disposal of this Special Leave petition.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Learned counsel Sri Dilpreet S. Gandhi, appearing as Caveator accepts notice.

List on 21.05.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)