

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10562/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12-09-2024
IN CRR(F) NO. 868/2022 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]

MANISH BHUTANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RENU

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 65005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 21-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Sukhija, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Baby Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Nishant Bishnoi , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.05.2025.

Interim order is extended until further orders.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)