

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10562/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2024  
in CRR(F) No. 868/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh]

MANISH BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Sakhija, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Baby Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilpreet Singh Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.06.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)