

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10562/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2024 in CRR(F) No. 868/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANISH BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Sukhija, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.  
Ms. Baby Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raghav Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties in the application filed for modification.
2. During the course of submissions, it is stated that the

parties wish to explore mediation to resolve the disputes between them.

3. The statement of the counsel is placed on record.

4. The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 18.06.2025.

5. The first appearance shall be conducted virtually and subsequent appearances shall be as per the instructions of the Mediator.

6. List the matter after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR